EPA Form 3520-20C Page 1 of 10
RFG and Anti-Dumping Program
Reformulated Gasoline and Anti-Dumping Batch Report
Form ID: RFG0303
OMB Control No. 2060-0437, 2060-0277
Expires May 31, 2018
Reformulated Gasoline, Anti-Dumping, Gasoline Benzene, and Gasoline Sulfur Batch Report
(RFG0303): Instructions for Completing

enter “NA”.
11 Volume Type  AAA; Character. Enter the one appropriate volume
type code from the following list. There are two cases
where it is acceptable to report a negative batch volume
if the batch is either Previously Certified Gasoline
(PCG) or if the batch was previously reported and has
been subsequently exported (EXP).
POS = Any positive batch volume
PCG = Previously Certified Gasoline – negative
volume
EXP = Exported Batch – negative volume
12 Batch Volume Gallons + 999999999; Number. Production volume of the
reported batch of gasoline.
13 Butane or Pentane
Batch Volume
Gallons 999999999; Number. If butane or pentane is blended
with the production batch volume, report only the
volume of the butane or pentane BEFORE blending
with the production batch volume. If the batch does not
include butane or pentane, report “NA”.
14 Production Date  MM/DD/YYYY; Character. Date the reported batch
was produced or imported.
15 Date PCG Batch
Received
 MM/DD/YYY; Character. If the batch volume type is
PCG, enter the date the batch was received. If the
volume type is not PCG, enter “NA”.
EPA Form 3520-20C Page 6 of 10
RFG and Anti-Dumping Program
Reformulated Gasoline and Anti-Dumping Batch Report
Form ID: RFG0303
OMB Control No. 2060-0437, 2060-0277
Expires May 31, 2018
Field
No.
Field Name Units Field Formats, Codes & Special Instructions
16 Product Type  AA; Character. Enter the one appropriate product
description code from the following list.
For reformulated gasoline:
RG = Reformulated Gas
RO = RBOB any oxygenate
RE = RBOB ethers only
RS = RBOB Refiner Specified
BC = commercial grade butane blended with
RFG/RBOB
BN = non-commercial grade butane blended with
RFG/RBOB
PC = commercial grade pentane blended with
RFG/RBOB
PN = non-commercial grade pentane blended with
RFG/RBOB
For conventional gasoline:
CG = Conventional Gasoline
OB = Conventional Gasoline (Oxygen Backout)
CB = Conventional Gasoline Blendstock for Oxygenate
Blending (CBOB) or blendstock which becomes
conventional gasoline solely upon addition of
oxygenate
EE = Conventional Blendstock (EEP Report)
OE = Both OB & EE
GT = Gasoline Treated as Blendstock (GTAB)
BX = commercial grade butane blended with CG
BY = non-commercial grade butane blended with CG
PX = commercial grade pentane blended with CG
PY = non-commercial grade pentane blended with CG
17 Batch Grade  AA; Character. Enter the one appropriate batch grade
code from the following list.
RG = Regular
MG = Mid Grade
PG = Premium
MX = Mix of Grades
18 Lab Waiver  A; Character. For RFG or RBOB only. Indicate
whether or not the batch was produced at a facility that